
Form 4.20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 
the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

05134371 

Name of Company 

Specialtech Limited 

|/We 

David Hill, 1st Floor North, Anchor Court, Keen Road, Cardiff, CF24 5JW 

Peter Richard Dewey, 1st Floor North, Anchor Court, Keen Road, Cardiff, CF24 5JW 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 12 March 2015 

Signed Date 12 March 2015 

Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP . 

1st Floor North For aie Use 
Anchor Court Insolvegev Section Post Room 

Keen Road 

Cardiff q 
CF24 5JW a 

oe 

Ref SP081CVL/DH/PRD/HPI/AR e 
a) 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow tanera0ts #258 
COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Specialtech Limited 

on the 12 March 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name Lee piled mM, CHALL ftokeer 

Signed Sfaphen a 

Dated Li tilatrcfy_ OVS 



Specialtech Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 12 March 2015 

A - Summary of Assets 

Estimated to 
Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Uncharged assets. 

Furniture & Equipment 15,000 00 1,250 00 

Stock 60,000 00 5,000 00 
Paypal/Amazon Cash Due 3,800 00 3,800 00 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 10,050 00 

Date 12 Phtzz4? QOS sore Sty Me 





Specialtech Limited 
Statement Of Affairs as at 12 March 2015 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 10,050 00 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors - 

RPO re Holiday Pay 585 87 

585 87 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 9,464 13 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 
NIL 

9,464 13 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) Ni- 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 9,464 13 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 

NIL 
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 9,464 13 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 9,464 13 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Trade Creditors 60,152 30 

Employees Notice Pay and Redundancy Pay 13,752 61 

Directors’ Loans 232,000 00 

HM Revenue and Customs - VAT/IR 9,000 00 

314,904 91 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F C’s post 14 September 2003) (305,440 78) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors {305,440 78) 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary Shareholders 100 00 

4100 00 
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (305,540 78) 

Signature oplae bak Date 2 LI A/S 





‘awAT-Japun-a)seomeN 
